in accounting policies on the Group's financial position, comprehensive income and cash
flows. As the Group has taken advantage of the transitional provisions of Consolidated
Financial Statements, Joint Arrangements and Disclosure of interests in Other Entities:
Transition Guidance (Amendments to IFRS 10, IFRS 11 and I FRS 12), the following tables
do not include the effect of the changes in accounting policies on the current period.

Also, besides the elimination of the assets, liabilities and cash flows on a line-by-line
basis, the net residual adjustment in the table below on the consolidated figures,
represents the net effect of the reversal of depreciation arising on the fair value uplift of
net assets acquired at date of acquisition through the application of the proportionate
consolidation method, net of any related deferred tax effects.

38

Grand Harbour Marina p.l.c.

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the Year Ended 31 December 2013

2 Basis of accounting (continued)
2.5 Change In accounting policies {continued)

(d) Summary of quantitative impact (continued)

Statements of Financial Position -Group

1 January 2012

As previously
reported Adjustments• As restated

€ € €
ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment 15,045,145 (7,865,580) 7,179,565
Deferred costs 646,776 546,776
Equity~ccounted investee 1,751,661 1,751,861
Goodwill 848,799 {848,799)
Parent company loan 2,714,250 2,714,260
Available-for·sele investments 1,563,900 1,563,900

Non-current assets 20,718,870 (6,962,718) 13,756,152
========== ========== ==========

Trade and other receivables 1,460,289 (271,817) 1,178,472
Cash and cash equivalents 2,299,868 (123,144) 2,176,714

Current assets 3,750,147 (394,961) 3,355.186

Totalauets 24.469,017 (7,367,679) 17,111,338
========== ========== ==========

EQUITY
Total equity 3,189,366 28,581 3,217,947

UABIUTIES

Deferred tax liability 219,559 (219,659)
Other non-current liabilities 17,822,824 {6,203,800) 11,619,024

Non-current liabilities 18,042,383 (6,423,359) 11,619,024

Current liabilities 3,237,268 {962,901) 2,274,367

Total liabilities 21,279,651 {7,386,260) 13,893,391
----

24.469,017 17.357,679) 17,111 ,338

========== ====~===== ========== Total equity and liabilities

• see note 2.5 (dl

39

Grand Harbour Marina p.l.c.

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the Year Ended 31 December 2013

2 Basis of accounting (continued)

2.5 Change in accounting policies (continued)

(d) Summary of quantitative Impact (continued)

Statements of Financial Position - Group

31 December 2012

As
previously

reported Adjustments* As restated

€ € €
ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment 14,214,100 (7, 729,603) 6,484,497
Deferred costs 490,769 490,769
Equity-accounted investee 1,621,666 1,621,565
Goodwill 848,799 {848,799)
Parent company loan 3,446,600 3,446,600
Available-for-sale investments 1,612,501 1,612,601
Deferred tax asset 489,961 489,961

Non-current asaeta 21,101.620 (6,956,837) 14,144,783

Trade and other receivables 3,128,728 (419,058) 2,709,670
Cash and cash equivalents 3,674,863 (570,413) 3,004,450

Current e811ets 6,703,591 (989.471) 5,714,120

Total assets 27,805.211 (7,946,308) 19,858,903
---------- ========== :::2::::::::a ===
..-...- ..... _____

EQUITY
Total equity 4.724.423 64,865 4,789,288

LIABILITIES

Deferred tax liability 210.489 {210,489)
Other non-current liabilities 17,811,197 {6, 156,627) 11,654,570

---- -----
Non-current liabilities 18,021,686 (6,367,116} 11,654,570

Current liabilities 5,059,102 (1 ,644,057) 3,415,045
-----

Total liabilities 23,080,788 (8,011 '173) 15.069,615
-----

Total equity and liabOities 27,805,211 {7,946,308) 19,858,903
========== ===-======= ==========

• see note 2.5 (d)

40

Grand Harbour Marina p.l .. c.

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the Year Ended 31 December 2013

2 Basis of accounting (continued)

2.5 Change in accounting policy {continued)

(d) Summary of quantitativa Impact (continued)

Statements of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income -Group

For the year ended 31 December 2012

Revenue
Personnel expenses
Directors' emoluments
Depreciation
Other operating expenses

Operating profit

Finance income
Finance costs

Nat finance costs

Share of loss of equity accounted